ASSIGNMENT



 $\mathbf{E}\mathbf{T}$

U.S. PTO 11/664361 12/26/2007

Comm	1133101101	or rateits,		1	1034/3915						
	Please	record the	attached document.		•	•					
1.	Name of conveying parties:										
	a) b) c)	Peter Kee William I Richard I	Franks								
2.	Name and address of receiving party:										
	a)	Name:	UbiquiSys L	UbiquiSys Limited							
		Address:	Windmill H Whitehill W Swindon SN	The Stella Building Windmill Hill Business Park Whitehill Way Swindon SN5 6NX United Kingdom							
3.	Nature	Assignment			Merger Change of Na License Agree						
	Execu	tion Date:	Peter Keevill William Fran Richard Byrn	iks	May 24, 2007 June 20, 2007 May 26, 2007	•					
4.	Application Number or Patent Number: 11/664,361										
	The title of the application is: SELF- CONFIGURING CELLULAR BASESTATION										
5.	Please	send all cor	rrespondence conce	rning this	s document to:						
			Beyer Weav P.O. Box 70 Oakland, C	0250							
			Customer N	lumber:	022434						
6.	Total 1	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1									
7.	Total t	fee (37 CFR	3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>								
		Charge to Any additi	(Check No	lo. 50038	8 (Order No. H.	ASLP012).	». 500388				
Date:	Decem	ber 21, 200	7		y K() Weaver	wa	=_				
12/28/2007 GFREY	1 0000	0037 500388	11664361	Regist	tration No. 31,3	14					
01 FC:8021	40.00	DA		Eric Y Regist	oon tration No. 60,61	 1					

Attorney Docket No. HASLP012

(Revised 9/03)

REEL: 020347 FRAME: 0262

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

SELF-CONFIGURING CELLULAR BASESTATION

(Atty.	Docket No. H.	ASLP012/P10:	3906USF	'C/DCO), (check one)			
	which bear	I have executers U.S. applica U.S. provision	tion No.	11/664,361	. (Not accon		e herewith. (Accord)	mpanying)
ackno	For good and wledged, I, an u				and suffici	ency of	which is hereby	
entire based	iness at 36-42 A	KWPOR 1 STREET interest in any nts granted upo	and all in	M SN / 30 A nprovemen	ts and inver	ntions d	corporation havin "ASSIGNEE" lisclosed in, appli ght to claim prior), the cations
	Authorize and ng from said ap thereof to the	plication or ar	ommissio ny divisio	oner of Pate on, continua	ents to issue ition, substi	any an tute, re	d all United State newal, re-examin	s Patents ation or
applic	m any acts which	ch are reasonal s any derivativ	oly neces e applica	sary in contions there	nection with of, foreign a	h the pr	SIGNEE's expens osecution of said ions based thereo	
4) the As invent	Agree that the SSIGNEE, its st or, as well as th	uccessors, assi	gns and c	ther legal i	epresentati	ves, and	shall inure to the dishall be binding	benefit of upon the
5) or und	Warrant and r lerstanding that				d will not e	nter int	o any assignment	, contract
6) with r	Authorize and ecordal of this a		torney/ag	gent to inse	rt above the	applic	ation No. in order	to assist
	Signed on the	date indicated	beside m	ny signature	> .			
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Peter Keevill	100			Date:	24/05/07.	
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	William Franks				Date:	29/06/07 24 May 2007	
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	Richard Byrne	M			Date:	24th May 2007	7

Revised 06/01, Assign US or Foreign No Notary

PATENT REEL: 020347 FRAME: 0263 If signed outside the United States of America, have two witnesses who also sign below:

1) Signature:

Printed Name:

Signature: 2) Printed Name:

Date: 24 May 2007

Date: 24 May 2004

Revised 06/01, Assign US or Foreign No Notary

RECORDED: 12/26/2007

PATENT

REEL: 020347 FRAME: 0264